
STATE COURT CASE STATUS CALENDAR
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 01, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

1.) ST25CR2036-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ELIZABETH WESTBROOK ALLEN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/21/2024 DOB: 8/13/1981

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY Misdemeanor
Count 4.) DRIVER EXERCISE DUE CARE;PROPER USE OF Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

VODICKA, JOHN $130.00 8/7/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

2.) ST24CR0382-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL SEAN ALLOR Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 1/19/2024 DOB: 12/27/1985

Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
Attorney for State CATHERINE E PRIEBE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

WILLIAMS, STEVEN $1.00 2/16/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3.) ST24CR0604-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL SEAN ALLOR Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 2/22/2024 DOB: 12/27/1985

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 2.) SIMPLE ASSAULT - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 4.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State CATHERINE E PRIEBE
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ALLOR, DANIEL $1.00 3/14/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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Criminal Calendar

4.) ST23CR1566-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL SEAN ALLOR Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 8/21/2023 DOB: 12/27/1985

Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
Attorney for State CATHERINE E PRIEBE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

WILLIAMS, STEVEN $1.00 9/8/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

5.) ST24CR2268-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHRISTOPHER WILLIAM BAKER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 9/8/2024 DOB: 7/7/2004

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (PER SE) Misdemeanor
Count 3.) DUI -DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL UNDER

Misdemeanor

Count 4.) UNDERAGE POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 5.) DRIVING WRONG WAY ON ONE WAY STREET Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

6.) ST25CR1701-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DEDRICK  BARNETT Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/30/2025 DOB: 11/8/1972

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor
Count 4.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant BRIAN V PATTERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,300.00 9/1/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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7.) ST24CR1318-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SONYA DEMETRIA BROWN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/16/2023 DOB: 2/23/1971

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (PER SE) Misdemeanor
Count 3.) IMPROPER OR ERRACTIC LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

8.) ST25CR0582-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KIMBERLY SEANTE CARRUTH Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/15/2025 DOB: 1/5/1999

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor
Count 3.) PUBLIC DRUNK Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant MARKUS F. BOENIG
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,400.00 3/16/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

9.) ST25CR2172-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KIMBERLY SEANTE CARRUTH Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/7/2025 DOB: 1/5/1999

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State CATHERINE E PRIEBE
Attorney for Defendant MARKUS F. BOENIG
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

CARRUTH, KIMBERLY SEANTE $34.00 11/8/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

10.) ST26CR0430-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TERRI ANN CISSEL Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/13/2025 DOB: 11/4/1961

Count 1.) CRUELTY TO ANIMALS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $5,700.00 1/20/2026

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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11.) ST25CR1735-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. VINCENT MATTHEW DILLARD Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/30/2025 DOB: 11/12/1987

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor
Count 2.) SIMPLE BATTERY AGAINST POLICE OFFICER/LE
DOG/CORRE

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State CATHERINE  PRIEBE
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DILLARD, VINCENT $9.00 9/8/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

12.) ST25CR1842-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DAE'JA IYHANNA EVERETT Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/9/2025 DOB: 12/28/2006

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant CHARLES W BARROW
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

EVERETT, DAE'JA IYHANNA $13.00 8/10/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

13.) ST25CR1625-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOHNATHON LEE FELTRINELLI Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/7/2025 DOB: 9/29/1988

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Count 2.) PUBLIC INDECENCY-1ST OR 2ND CONVICTION -
MISDEMEAN

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

FELTRINELLI, JOHNATHON $1.00 7/27/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

14.) ST25CR1690-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. SANDY NASHELLE FRANKLIN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/30/2025 DOB: 9/12/1980

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY Misdemeanor
Count 2.) SIMPLE BATTERY Misdemeanor
Count 3.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

CLASSIC CITY BONDING COMPANY, $3,511.00 7/31/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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15.) ST25CR1064-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JENNIFER  GALARZA ALBARRAN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 5/10/2023 DOB: 6/30/1995

Count 1.) DRIVING WITHOUT A LICENSE Misdemeanor
Count 2.) WINDOW TINT VIOLATION Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

16.) ST25CR1156-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAIDEN MALIK GOOLSBY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 12/31/2024 DOB: 7/9/2002

Count 1.) DRIVING UNDER INFLUENCE OF MULTIPLE
SUBSTANCES

Misdemeanor

Count 2.) DUI -DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL - CONC

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) DRIVING WHILE UNLICENSED Misdemeanor
Count 4.) RECKLESS DRIVING Misdemeanor
Count 5.) DRIVING ON WRONG SIDE OF ROAD Misdemeanor
Count 6.) IMPROPER LANE CHANGE Misdemeanor
Count 7.) NO PROOF OF INSURANCE FOR MOTORCYCLES; Misdemeanor
Count 8.) TIRE REQUIREMENTS Misdemeanor
Count 9.) OPERATING VEHICLE WITHOUT VALID TAG Misdemeanor
Count 10.) HEADLIGHTS Misdemeanor
Count 11.) TAIL LIGHTS Misdemeanor
Count 12.) MANNER OF RIDING MOTORCYCLE GENERALLY Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

GOOLSBY, JAIDEN MALIK $1,850.00 5/26/2025

GOOLSBY, JAIDEN MALIK $0.00 5/26/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

17.) ST25CR0398-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JAIDEN MALIK GOOLSBY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/18/2024 DOB: 7/9/2002

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (PER SE) Misdemeanor
Count 3.) HOW VEH. TO BE PARKED;POWERS OF
DEPART.OF TRANSPOR

Misdemeanor

Count 4.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION Misdemeanor
Count 5.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor
Count 6.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

MATTOX, TONY $4,050.00 10/19/2024

GOOLSBY, JAIDEN $0.00 10/19/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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18.) ST25CR2127-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MARCUS DAVON HARRIS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 10/28/2025 DOB: 5/29/1985

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Count 2.) OPEN CONTAINER Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State CATHERINE  PRIEBE
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

CLASSIC CITY BONDING COMPANY, $130.00 10/29/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

19.) ST25CR0829-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. MEMPHIS KORDZO HUFF Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/25/2025 DOB: 10/24/2005

Count 1.) UNLAWFUL CARRYING OF A WEAPON Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant ANNA  BOLDEN
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

HUFF, MEMPHIS $26.00 3/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

20.) ST25CR1455-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JOHN NEWTON IRVIN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/26/2024 DOB: 3/13/1982

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DISREGARDING TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant ADAM M CAIN
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

IRVIN, JOHN $0.00 7/26/2024

IRVIN, JOHN $325.00 7/26/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

21.) ST25CR1631-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JACKSON TAYLOR JARRARD Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/29/2025 DOB: 8/30/1989

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY Misdemeanor
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,630.00 8/3/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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STATE COURT CASE STATUS CALENDAR
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 01, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

22.) ST25CR0118-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ZAMAURIA TEONTA JOHNSON Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/19/2024 DOB: 11/25/2001

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 2.) MARIJUANA - LESS THAN 1 OZ Misdemeanor
Count 3.) POSSESSION OF DRUG RELATED OBJECTS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant REBECCA  MESSINGER
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

JOHNSON, ZAMAURIA $0.00

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

23.) ST25CR1474-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. YONNAS GIRMAY KAHSAY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/5/2025 DOB: 3/11/1990

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DUI -DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL - CONC

Misdemeanor

Count 3.) OBEDIENCE TO TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE Misdemeanor
Count 4.) HEADLIGHT REQUIREMENTS Misdemeanor
Count 5.) OPEN CONTAINER VIOLATION Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant JEFFREY A ROTHMAN
Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

KAHSAY, YONNAS $104.00 4/6/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

24.) ST25CR0525-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DETERIUN MONQUEZ KITCHENS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/12/2024 DOB: 6/17/1994

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State TANNER  HUFF
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,000.00 9/25/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

25.) ST25CR0742-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KIESHA  MARTIN Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/5/2025 DOB: 9/21/1979

Count 1.) SIMPLE ASSAULT - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

MARTIN, KIESHA $13.00 3/6/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 01, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

26.) ST25CR1652-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KATRENIOUS KATHLEEN MCREED Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/24/2025 DOB: 3/25/1978

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

MCREED, KATRENIOUS $0.00 7/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

27.) ST25CR1668-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KATRENIOUS KATHLEEN MCREED Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/13/2025 DOB: 3/25/1978

Count 1.) BATTERY-MISD Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

MCREED, KATERENIOUS $1.00 7/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

28.) ST24CR2016-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER JR. Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 8/21/2024 DOB: 9/26/1988

Count 1.) SEXUAL BATTERY Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

29.) ST22CR1511-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER JR Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 8/11/2022 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor
Count 2.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 3.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor
Count 4.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 5.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor
Count 6.) CRUELTY TO CHILDREN 3RD DEGREE Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ODISTER, DANIEL $13.00 9/13/2022

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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30.) ST19CR1561-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 8/29/2019 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

31.) ST17CR1508-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 8/14/2017 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ODISTER, DANIEL $1,000.00 8/25/2017

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

32.) ST17CR1507-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER JR Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 6/25/2017 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,000.00 7/22/2017

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

33.) ST16CR1517-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER JR Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 7/16/2016 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $2,950.00 7/18/2016

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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34.) ST16CR0171-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER JR Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 1/11/2016 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $5,150.00 1/13/2016

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

35.) ST16CR0840-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 4/14/2016 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor
Count 3.) OBSTRUCTION OF AN OFFICER Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ODISTER, DANIEL $10,000.00 4/15/2016

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

36.) ST17CR1498-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 8/14/2017 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

ODISTER, DANIEL $1,000.00 8/25/2017

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3/24/2026 3:38 PMPage 10 of 18
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37.) ST19CR0191-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER JR Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 1/4/2019 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 2.) OBSTRUCTION OF OFFICERS-MISD Misdemeanor
Count 3.) LOITERING OR PROWLING Misdemeanor
Count 4.) UNDERAGE POSSESSION OF ALCOHOL Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $4,600.00 1/8/2019

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

38.) ST21CR1447-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DANIEL ISSAC ODISTER JR Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 8/23/2021 DOB: 9/26/1998

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Count 2.) TERRORISTIC THREATS AND ACTS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $1,300.00 8/24/2021

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

39.) ST25CR1575-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. OSVALDO  PEREZ-AYALA Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/18/2025 DOB: 8/8/2004

Count 1.) LOITERING OR PROWLING Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant ADAM M CAIN
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

AYALA, OSVALDO $1,300.00 7/20/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

40.) ST26CR0286-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. OSVALDO  PEREZ-AYALA   Status: Needs Interpreter- Language Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/2/2024 DOB: 8/8/2004

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE UNLICENSED Misdemeanor
Count 2.) RECKLESS DRIVING Misdemeanor
Count 3.) SPEEDING (WORK ZONE) Misdemeanor

Posted Speed: 55 Actual Speed: 101
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

CLASSIC CITY BONDING COMPANY, $676.00 6/3/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
3/24/2026 3:38 PMPage 11 of 18
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Criminal Calendar

41.) ST25CR2516-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. RAUL  PEREZ-MONDRAGON Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/10/2025 DOB: 11/25/1995

Count 1.) RECKLESS CONDUCT Misdemeanor
Count 2.) RECKLESS CONDUCT Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

42.) ST25CR2089-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. JIQUON KAYTRELL PORTER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 9/12/2025 DOB: 11/18/2002

Count 1.) PUBLIC INDECENCY-1ST OR 2ND CONVICTION -
MISDEMEAN

Misdemeanor

Count 2.) PUBLIC INDECENCY-1ST OR 2ND CONVICTION -
MISDEMEAN

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $4,600.00 9/29/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

43.) ST24CR0915-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KELLY  PURVIS Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 3/13/2024 DOB: 12/24/1965

Count 1.) STRIKING FIXED OBJECT Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM  RENNIE
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

PURVIS, KELLY $0.00 4/29/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

44.) ST25CR0217-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KELLY  PURVIS Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 6/22/2024 DOB: 12/24/1965

Count 1.) DISORDERLY CONDUCT Misdemeanor
Count 2.) PUBLIC DRUNK Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM  RENNIE
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

PURVIS, KELLY $26.00 6/23/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3/24/2026 3:38 PMPage 12 of 18



STATE COURT CASE STATUS CALENDAR
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 01, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

45.) ST25CR2097-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KELLY  PURVIS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/10/2025 DOB: 12/24/1965

Count 1.) INTOXICATION Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM  RENNIE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

PURVIS, KELLY $0.00 8/11/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

46.) ST24CR1660-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KELLY  PURVIS Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 4/8/2024 DOB: 12/24/1965

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (PER SE) Misdemeanor
Count 4.) PUBLIC DRUNK Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM  RENNIE
Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

PURVIS, KELLY $0.00 4/29/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

47.) ST25CR2512-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. KELLY  PURVIS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 3/27/2025 DOB: 12/24/1965

Count 1.) INTOXICATION Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State TANNER  HUFF
Attorney for Defendant WILLIAM  RENNIE
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

PURVIS, KELLY $5.00 3/29/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

48.) ST25CR1118-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GABRIEL  RODRIGUEZ-MIRALRIO Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 5/10/2025 DOB: 7/12/2007

Count 1.) SIMPLE ASSAULT - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

RODRIGUEZ-MIRALRIO, GABRIEL $2.00 5/12/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

3/24/2026 3:38 PMPage 13 of 18



STATE COURT CASE STATUS CALENDAR
JUDGE RYAN S HOPE

April 01, 2026 09:00AM

Criminal Calendar

49.) ST25CR2086-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. J LUZ SANCHEZ-LUNA Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/19/2023 DOB: 4/20/1977

Count 1.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED OR
REVOKED

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant MARKUS F. BOENIG
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

DOUBLE O BONDING COMPANY, $1,850.00 2/20/2023

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

50.) ST25CR0120-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CADEN RYAN STROTHER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 11/30/2024 DOB: 12/16/2003

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

STROTHER, CADEN $65.00 12/2/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

51.) ST25CR1620-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. LEON CORNEILOUS TATE Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 7/8/2025 DOB: 7/13/2005

Count 1.) BATTERY - FAMILY VIOLENCE (1ST OFFENSE) Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

TATE, LEON $5.00 7/9/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

52.) ST25CR0998-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. GETEIRRIUN JAQUAN THOMAS Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/14/2025 DOB: 4/24/2002

Count 1.) THEFT BY TAKING - MISDEMEANOR Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $1,850.00 4/14/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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53.) ST22CR1710-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ERIC LEE VASENDEN Case Status:
MENTALLY
INCOMPETENT TO
STAND TRIAL

Offense Date: 3/8/2022 DOB: 6/28/1969

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DUI -DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF
ALCOHOL - CONC

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

54.) ST25CR1610-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. CHRISTIN FAITH WALKER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 4/10/2025 DOB: 4/13/1981

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant ADAM M CAIN

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

55.) ST25CR2063-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. DEWAYNE JOVAN WHITAKER Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 8/3/2025 DOB: 2/13/1977

Count 1.) SIMPLE ASSAULT Misdemeanor
Count 2.) CRIMINAL TRESPASS Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILL  FLEENOR
Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

BOND JAMES BOND INC, $4,600.00 9/3/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

56.) ST24CR1957-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ELANDER JONETTA WOODALL Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 6/1/2024 DOB: 7/9/1977

Count 1.) D.U.I. ALCOHOL Misdemeanor
Count 2.) DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE (PER SE) Misdemeanor
Count 3.) DRIVING WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED Misdemeanor
Count 4.) FOLLOWING TOO CLOSELY Misdemeanor
Count 5.) GIVING FALSE INFORMATION TO A LAW
ENFORCEMENT OFFI

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State ERIC  WHITMORE
Attorney for Defendant KATIE  ANDERSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LIBERTY BONDING COMPANY, $2,400.00 6/2/2024

WOODALL, ELANDER $0.00 6/2/2024

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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57.) ST25CR0589-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. TANJUANA SHAWNTRAL YEARBY Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 2/16/2025 DOB: 2/7/1999

Count 1.) THEFT BY SHOPLIFTING Misdemeanor
Count 2.) GIVING FALSE NAME/ADDRESS/BIRTHDATE TO
LAW ENF.OFF

Misdemeanor

Attorney

Attorney for State WILLIAM  FLEENOR
Attorney DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

YEARBY, TANJUANA $52.00 2/16/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

58.) ST25CR2129-RSH STATE OF GEORGIA vs. ORLANDO  YOUNG Case Status: OPENED

Offense Date: 9/25/2025 DOB: 6/29/2008

Count 1.) SIMPLE BATTERY Misdemeanor
Attorney

Attorney for Defendant DAVID  WILSON
BONDSMAN BOND AMT BOND DATE

LAGUINES, SHERRIE $26.00 9/25/2025

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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ALLEN, ELIZABETH WESTBROOK ST25CR2036-RSH 1

ALLOR, DANIEL SEAN ST24CR0382-RSH 2

ALLOR, DANIEL SEAN ST24CR0604-RSH 3

ALLOR, DANIEL SEAN ST23CR1566-RSH 4

BAKER, CHRISTOPHER WILLIAM ST24CR2268-RSH 5

BARNETT, DEDRICK ST25CR1701-RSH 6

BROWN, SONYA DEMETRIA ST24CR1318-RSH 7

CARRUTH, KIMBERLY SEANTE ST25CR0582-RSH 8

CARRUTH, KIMBERLY SEANTE ST25CR2172-RSH 9

CISSEL, TERRI ANN ST26CR0430-RSH 10

DILLARD, VINCENT MATTHEW ST25CR1735-RSH 11

EVERETT, DAE'JA IYHANNA ST25CR1842-RSH 12

FELTRINELLI, JOHNATHON LEE ST25CR1625-RSH 13

FRANKLIN, SANDY NASHELLE ST25CR1690-RSH 14

GALARZA ALBARRAN, JENNIFER ST25CR1064-RSH 15

GOOLSBY, JAIDEN MALIK ST25CR1156-RSH 16

GOOLSBY, JAIDEN MALIK ST25CR0398-RSH 17

HARRIS, MARCUS DAVON ST25CR2127-RSH 18

HUFF, MEMPHIS KORDZO ST25CR0829-RSH 19

IRVIN, JOHN NEWTON ST25CR1455-RSH 20

JARRARD, JACKSON TAYLOR ST25CR1631-RSH 21

JOHNSON, ZAMAURIA TEONTA ST25CR0118-RSH 22

KAHSAY, YONNAS GIRMAY ST25CR1474-RSH 23

KITCHENS, DETERIUN MONQUEZ ST25CR0525-RSH 24

MARTIN, KIESHA ST25CR0742-RSH 25

MCREED, KATRENIOUS KATHLEEN ST25CR1652-RSH 26

MCREED, KATRENIOUS KATHLEEN ST25CR1668-RSH 27

ODISTERJR., DANIEL ISSAC ST24CR2016-RSH 28

ODISTERJR, DANIEL ISSAC ST22CR1511-RSH 29

ODISTER, DANIEL ISSAC ST19CR1561-RSH 30

ODISTER, DANIEL ISSAC ST17CR1508-RSH 31

ODISTERJR, DANIEL ISSAC ST17CR1507-RSH 32

ODISTERJR, DANIEL ISSAC ST16CR1517-RSH 33

ODISTERJR, DANIEL ISSAC ST16CR0171-RSH 34

ODISTER, DANIEL ISSAC ST16CR0840-RSH 35

ODISTER, DANIEL ISSAC ST17CR1498-RSH 36

ODISTERJR, DANIEL ISSAC ST19CR0191-RSH 37

ODISTERJR, DANIEL ISSAC ST21CR1447-RSH 38

PEREZ-AYALA, OSVALDO ST25CR1575-RSH 39

PEREZ-AYALA, OSVALDO ST26CR0286-RSH 40

PEREZ-MONDRAGON, RAUL ST25CR2516-RSH 41

PORTER, JIQUON KAYTRELL ST25CR2089-RSH 42

PURVIS, KELLY ST24CR0915-RSH 43

PURVIS, KELLY ST25CR0217-RSH 44

PURVIS, KELLY ST25CR2097-RSH 45
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PURVIS, KELLY ST24CR1660-RSH 46

PURVIS, KELLY ST25CR2512-RSH 47

RODRIGUEZ-MIRALRIO, GABRIEL ST25CR1118-RSH 48

SANCHEZ-LUNA, J LUZ ST25CR2086-RSH 49

STROTHER, CADEN RYAN ST25CR0120-RSH 50

TATE, LEON CORNEILOUS ST25CR1620-RSH 51

THOMAS, GETEIRRIUN JAQUAN ST25CR0998-RSH 52

VASENDEN, ERIC LEE ST22CR1710-RSH 53

WALKER, CHRISTIN FAITH ST25CR1610-RSH 54

WHITAKER, DEWAYNE JOVAN ST25CR2063-RSH 55

WOODALL, ELANDER JONETTA ST24CR1957-RSH 56

YEARBY, TANJUANA SHAWNTRAL ST25CR0589-RSH 57

YOUNG, ORLANDO ST25CR2129-RSH 58
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